CONSTRUCTION
MANUAL

L-05

ZHER} [E] /Time to build: 6hours

B¢ N % E /Max weight: 30Kg



ZH

TEGSAETT B ATIE S R B AN 2, PAMRIE ) LEE ) 22 4 0B 1k Do B30, 58 2 Ui 135 31 3%
{18 J7 vk SdE4T R E: www.docyke.com

Before you start constructing and use our product, please carefully read the following
safety warning and download our manual from our website: www.docyke.com

-

BAESNEH | WARNING!
R NIE S T e

This ride has to be assembled by an adult.

\_ J

A v

0] B ECAE Y 7 e RN (), O BN R BRI 1 2k KM R E R FH I, DOCYKE
(i A IR TE A B (0 R A A I T R R S A 7 i, el T AN R RO R B B3 52 4
B AR, BATRARARAEMT 534

WARNING!

DOCYKE use only under close adult supervision. Parents must review the
following warnings and instructions with each ride that is being build. It is
your responsibility to review this information and make sure that all riders
understand all warnings, cautions, instructions and safety topics, and assure
that young riders are able to safely and responsibly use this product. We
recommends that you periodically review and reinforce the information in this
manual with younger riders, and that you inspect and maintain your docyke rides
to insure their safety.

The rides that you can find in our manuals have been tested by official
independent testing agencies. We will not be responsible or liable, directly or
indirectly, in any way for any loss or damage of any kind incurred as a result
of your decision to build constructions or rides that differ from the official
rides that we show in our manuals.

EINR DR EPIER

DOCYKE use specification:
D 2] BTN, (ES R S R A, R A R A T A

Check frequently if all parts are still firmly tightened and function
properly.

2) Z] BT FHEEONE TR SRS T, (AUURAARIE U, TR
(15NM) B it R A B B AT S A5 R A


http://www.docyke.com/
http://www.docyke.com/

3)

4)

5)

6)

7

8)

9

Never exceed the maximum weight and assembly force(15nm).You can find the
maximum weight for every specific ride in our manual.

MR B R B AERHOG, K, YOHE, VB RS B S AN K AT G e PR R R 2
Avoid streets and Excessive exposure to sunlight ,water, sand, gravel, and
other debris that will shorten the life of the docyke

EE T A B A, LB R T, R R AP B IX A
Avoid sharp bumps, drainage grates and sudden surface changes. Ride on smooth,
paved surfaces.

2] HIRZ /NFRER, HrREARE, 1% B RS I NE T LE A B H T,
PLA i 4 L iR B BT -

Before assembly, present a choking hazard to children under the age of three
Care should be taken during unpacking and assembly to insure that all small
parts and plastic bags are accounted for and kept out of the reach of
children.

2] ASHE B A TR T 2B R
Dirt, leaves, and other debris can damage, shrink, expand or weaken docyke
parts. Keep your ride in a dry environment.

2] BRIRET AP AR A AR AR, A ETTY ERAFARA .
Most of the docyke’ s components are specially designed, please do not mix
with similar parts on the market

& 78 IR AEANBE R T 1. 8bar (1.8 kgficm?)

Check the air pressure in the tires to max 1. 8bar

EMES, DNEFEMNRYEN S, bRk, SkRmEEahHet, EasANHF,
Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry. Keep your hair,
clothing and gloves away from moving parts. Avoid caught in moving parts

100 (BLF AR E, e ERER 200, P, 2alE, %.

11

Use personal protective equipment. Always wear protective equipment such as
non—-skid safety shoes, hard hat etc.

) FERATARAT T, SEHREAFE A 2 0] Z AT i e T, 8> LA E B e
W o
Disconnect the battery pack from the DOCYKE before making any adjustments,
changing accessories, or storing DOCYKE.

A
Bel S AT A e R B Y AN DL NS A 2 S8R, B KE E G E
Electrical safety warning:

Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure to follow the warnings
and instructions may result in electric shock, fire or serious injury.

D S ENMH, R ARG, TR, MIBREEEE, HAn
Brb, S ek .
The recharge is only used indoors, Keep work area clean and well lit. Do
not expose DOCYKE to rain or wet conditions



2) HEEH Zn] il A e 0 78 H 2% K F g T AR H.
Recharge only with the charger and battery pack which specifically
designated by DOCYKE.

3D HEMAHN, e E e REYA, LAYT E S 5] K R R .
When battery pack is not use, keep it away from other metal objects that
can shorting the battery terminal together may cause burns or fire

4) FEERSTIFHh K R AR, ATRRIGE AR, KR EURbE . RTINS mE (W [E]
HEED , kg, KFENBRRRE. FBIEGRRK.
Do not open the battery and charger. Danger of short—circuiting.
Protect the battery against heat, e, g, against continuous intense sunlight,
fire, water, and moisture. Danger of explosion

AAEMTEEN, BEIT A 5 B 2407

BREH A EATREAT W

Web: www. docyke. com

71 4% B T . /RECOMMENDED TOOLS

I ———

A}

NAPR T /Hex Key 7NN/ Hex handle

PRCYIE T



85300 | INSTRUCTION

M6x35=2

1

' 1

X 2 \ : Tighten the bolts with full force to :
1

1 1

prevent them coming loose.

________________________




M8X20=2

40mm
— —
—0, \ —
=S
= /[ /
_T\ = =
% t —
1) Y
I B
—~ /L —
M8X20=2
C ﬁa\ M8X25=3
{
Hp ) FLIR BT 1) b S 2]
The shallow one is facing up. =14
M8X20
N
M8

_____________________

A A B 7S A AR T 34T Bl .
Make sure the nut is properly
loaded and can be assisted by a
hex wrench.

~ e e e e e e

[ —




FARETBEITER, ERAEARHET 15Nm, T MAABAFH.

3

Tighten bolts with full force (max force 15Nm) to prevent them from coming loose.

! The positioning blocks are some ) P IR ARE AR, E

e BRHELEMEAJLFITHZE
PRI IC AT 2> 1 F B AdAT], 15 5%
D R A A6 5 3 s 2 R
%,

______________________

of the smallest parts but they
also some of the most important.

Putting them in the right place is

.~ —————

P
N ————




M8X20=4




M8X32=2

e m————-

PR E R A
B — P E f FE REHE 5,15,25,35,45, 2.
RS A ¥ FE % 0,10,20,30,40, %5,

[ ———

- ==

__________________________

There are two different knurled discs.

One for each corner ending in a

5(5,15,25,35,45, etc.degree)

And one for each corner ends in a 0
(10,20.30.,40, etc.degree)

N —————




IIIIIIIII

lllllllll

=2

M8x20

120mm

22

S,




M8X40=2

Select the appropriate knurled discs.




P8XP3I0XH2
M8x20

| 1648mm

M8X20=3

2

P22XP32XH10=

=7 _— | M8x25




M8X20=2

120/140mm




M8X32=2




25°

M8X20=2







BEEPR, —3t 2 E24%4.
13 Assemble 2 identical components.

) e 1
Vhgp?!t
\%’-\;_?

M8X20=2

:’/
(5

M8X32=4 LA




M8X40=2

B8XP30XH2

P8XP16XH1.6

Hh 7K ¥iii /Bearing side




AE 4 7 it /Non-Bearing side




e, e H o . e !
Sm— | RIS TR | ot |
.

Tensioned with full force, 7" &

then tighten bolts well




EE: AHERRRRERAME m
Note: L: Different forms, install pedal ifferent positions

FIRARANAR T BB, ERLARKIITR.

Tighten the pedal with the wrench which we provided,
and pey attention to the direction of L and R.

B LA, R REAN
Note: L: install the left side.
R: install the right side.

28x030x2=2

. M8x20=2

EE: LA FMeK2sRAT R IG MR, TS ERA R M.
Note: The foot pedal must be locked with M6X25 screw and

it will cause damage and accidents, if not follow the manual.




M8x20=2

N\
KTl e EIEE :
REE . ;
Check the profile nut :
remains perfectly straight |

- e e e e e e e e e e e







M8x32=2

1
1
1
[}
1
1
}
1
1
[}
1
1
}
1
\

. installed in 0,10°,20°,30°,

There are two types of

\
knurled discs. E
One can be installed in E
5°, 15°, 25°, etc. E
The other can be E
I
1

/

__________________




/_ M8x20=2

Screws are required to use different lengths in different
locations, so be sure to follow the instruction manual and
use the Hex wrench handle to tighten the screws.




M8X40=3




| M8X20=2
i
~ “‘:1!;._




?P19X@32xh10

?8Xp30xh2=2




M6X14=4

TRERZE 7 53 2 H R,
Adjust the gap between the
brake disc and the brakes then

P n/\‘(‘\@ Al




M8X60=2

M8=2




1200mm

WREFEMEE, REELF, ERENAR, RUBRRRAT.
If you have any questions, or better ideas, welcome to contact us.

www.DOCYKE.com







